
 

 

Title:  Liaison response on Congestion Signaling 

From: IEEE 802.1 Working Group1 

For: Action 

Contacts: Glenn Parsons, Chair, IEEE 802.1, glenn.parsons@ericsson.com     

 Jessy Rouyer, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1, jessy.rouyer@nokia.com  

 János Farkas, Chair, IEEE 802.1 TSN Task Group, janos.farkas@ericsson.com 

 David McCall, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1 TSN Task Group, david.mccall@intel.com 
Roger Marks, Chair, IEEE 802 Nendica, r.b.marks@ieee.org  

Johannes Specht, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802 Nendica, johannes.specht.standards@gmail.com  
 James P. K. Gilb, Chair, IEEE 802, gilb_ieee@tuta.com  

Karen Randall, Liaison Secretary, IEEE 802.1, karen@randall-consulting.com 

Jodi Haasz, Senior Manager, IEEE SA Operational Program Management, j.haasz@ieee.org 

To: Ultra Ethernet Consortium (UEC) 

 J Metz, Chair, UEC, j.metz@amd.com  

 Mike Vildibill, Vice Chair, UEC, mike.vildibill@hpe.com  

 Mark Nowell, Secretary, UEC, mnowell@cisco.com  

 Tom Emmons, Chair, TAC, UEC, tom@arista.com 

 Jai Kumar, Editor and Chair CSIG Adhoc, UEC, jai.kumar@broadcom.com  

 Brad Karp, Editor and Co-Chair CSIG Adhoc, UEC, bkarp@google.com  

 Paul Bottorff, Editor CSIG Adhoc, UEC, paul.bottorff@hpe.com  

 Ramesh Sivakolundu, Editor CSIG Adhoc, UEC, sramesh@cisco.com  

Date: 2025-11-13 

 

Dear colleagues,  

 

The IEEE 802.1 Working Group (WG) would like to thank the Ultra Ethernet Consortium (UEC) for the 

information provided in the liaison statement on Congestion Signaling (CSIG). We welcome your interest 

in working with us on a potential specification of CSIG in the IEEE 802.1 WG.  

 

As next steps, we would appreciate it if you could: 

1. Provide the most recent revision of the draft CSIG specification with us.  

2. Provide technical details on the use of the CSIG signal values. 

 

Following review of the provided information, the IEEE 802.1 WG may identify potential new IEEE 

802.1 standardization activities, which may help clarify the framework for further interaction and 

collaboration between our organizations. 

 

Any entity may submit an application for an EtherType™ to the IEEE Registration Authority 

(https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/ethertype/). For instance, to obtain an EtherType 

for an IEEE 802.1 standard, the IEEE 802.1 WG would submit a request to the IEEE Registration 

Authority as part of an IEEE 802.1 standardization project specifying a protocol requiring an EtherType 

assignment. 

 

Note that the IEEE 802 work is open and contribution driven. Participation is on an individual basis and 

technical discussion can be conducted based on individual contributions. We meet at Plenary and Interim 

 
1 This document solely represents the views of the IEEE 802.1 Working Group, and does not necessarily represent a 

position of IEEE, or the IEEE Standards Association, or IEEE 802. 
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sessions and hold electronic meetings in-between sessions as listed in the WG calendar: 

https://1.ieee802.org/wg-calendar.   

 

We look forward to further interaction between our organizations. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

Glenn Parsons  

Chair, IEEE 802.1 Working Group 
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